FILED FEB 29, 2016 DOCUMENT NO. 01067-16 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

1	BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
2	FLORIDA FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
3	In the Matter of:	
4		DOCKET NO. 150149-WS
5	APPLICATION FOR STAFF-ASSISTED RATE CASE IN GLADES AND HIGHLANDS COUNTIES BY SILVER LAKE UTILITIES, INC.	
6		
7		
8		
9		
10	PROCEEDINGS:	CUSTOMER MEETING
11	COMMISSION STAFF	
12	PARTICIPATING:	ADAM HILL DICK DURBIN
13		
14		
15	DATE:	Thursday, February 11, 2016
16	TIME:	Commenced at 3:00 p.m. Concluded at 3:01 p.m.
17		_
18	PLACE:	Brighton Ranch Office 106 SW County Road 721
19		Okeechobee, Florida 34970
20	BY:	CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER COMMISSION CLERK
21		Notary Public in and for the State of Florida
22		(850) 413-6770
23		
24		
25		

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Τ.

PROCEEDINGS

MR. HILL: All right. Good afternoon, this is Adam Hill, we'll go with Docket No. 150149-WS, Silver Lakes Utilities, Inc. staff-assisted rate case. The customer meeting dated February 11, 2016. No non-utility or Public Service Commission attendees have arrived and so the meeting is adjourned.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

2 STATE OF FLORIDA:

COUNTY OF LEON:

4 5

I, CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER, COMMISSION CLERK, do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was digitally recorded; that said recording was thereafter transcribed under my direction; and the foregoing pages are a true and correct record of the aforesaid proceeding.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor relative or employee of such attorneys or counsel, or financially interested in the foregoing action.

DATED THIS 29th day of February, 2016.

COMMISSION CLERK

State of Florida

Notary Public in and for the

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION